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When height is expressed in both stories and feet, the specified number of
stories is allowed up to the maximum number of specified feet.
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Section 8.6 - Footnotes to Section 8.5.
and orie Analysis

MBTA “Murdoe
9.15.1. Amount of Bicycle Parking. g : —agoox m.nq-mm.ﬂ
A. Residential Uses. In districts other than the Transit REQUIRED PROPOSED COMPLIANCE xmmmgms ces
Oriented Districts (TODs) and Corridor Commercial ZONE RB ZONE
Districts (CCDs), for residential uses with:
. mm_umz Aw_v M__,nm_ ng ,ﬁ " one (1) unit of bicycle USE MULTI-FAMILY MULTI-FAMILY COMPLIES PROJECT ADDRESS
parking shall be provided.
« more than seven (7) dwelling units, bicycle MIN. LOT SIZE 7,500 SF 15,341 SF COMPLIES
pertdng wil then be brovided ot & rato of one (1) MIN LOT PER DWELLING | 1-9 UNITS/ 1500 SFDU | 1,534 SF/DU COMPLIES 50-54 Murdock Street
icycle parking space for every three ’
additional residential units. Any fraction of one half MAX GROUND COVERAGE| 50% 4,402 SF (29%) COMPLIES Somerville, MA
i it i ’
Or reater shall reduire one (1) addlional parking LANDSCAPE AREA 25% (3,835 SF) | 4,194 SF (27%) COMPLIES
FLOOR AREA RATIO 1.0 0.77 (11,781 SF) COMPLIES CLIENT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 40'-0"/ 3ST 37-2"/ 35T COMPLIES
MIN YARD FRONT 15-0" 15-0"
_ SIDE 100 23-6.5"(L) 10-7"(R) | COMPLIES
., - - -/ -/ -/ - =1 v 2T = 2 REAR 20'-0' 54'-0" R :
: ob Grieco
_ MIN FRONTAGE 50'-0" 90'-5" COMPLIES
. PERVIOUS AREA 35% 7,251 SF (47%) COMPLIES ARCHITECT
. s o
S il PARKING REQUIREMENTS| 17 STANDARD & 1HC| 14 STANDARD & 1 HC COMPLIES
] ° BICYCLE PARKING 1 PER/DU (note 3)| 8 COMPLIES
_ NOTES: y
. 1. SECTION 9.9. - DRIVEWAYS, ACCESS, AND LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS r
Required parking and loading facilities shall comply with the following: r g I
_ : a. Access Via Driveway and Maneuvering Aisle. Each parking space and loading bay shall be connected by a maneuvering aisle and driveway to a
ARG 4 R R A R A A R A R N A A R A A AR AN street. Parts of a driveway may be partly on another lot or may straddle a lot line where there is a recorded easement or lease allowing such right of use
mmmm.omwmommwmmmmm mm ”mmmmmwwmmwmmm" wmwmmwwmwummmmw mmwmmmmmwmmmmmm and provided the SPGA grants a special permit under Section 9.13. Tl ment shall not be applicable in the University District.
' S 4 R N A R N R N I A A AN b. Driveway Dimensions. The width of a driveway for a one-way use shall be a minimum of eight (8) feet and for two-way use shall be a minimum of
SOV 7 AUV Y U LAV : > . ‘ b / tand ™
' NSNS A R A A A A A A A A AA eighteen (18) feet and a maximum of thirty (30) feet. Driveways serving parking for up to three (3) dwelling units shall be a minimum of eight (8) feet and a
umummmwww.wnwnmum» nm" “amumumnmumnmum. g mnmwmumnmumnmumum mumumnmumwmumnm maximum of twelve (12) feet in width, provided the driveway has direct access to a public way. See the provisions of Section 9.11, particularly Sec.
_ mwmwwwnwmwmwmwmumm m»m “mwmwmwmwmwmmm“. “mwmwmwmwmwmwmwm wmwmwmwmwmwmwm» 9.11(e), for parking bay, circulation and maneuverability considerations influencing the need for one-way or two-way directional driveways.
AR Y A AR 2.9.15.1. Amount of Bicycle Parking.
N OSININININEE NS NS R A A R A A A A A A A A AR L N . . . . . " -
. INIANNINZ IV A R A A A N N A A A A AN A A AN A. Residential Uses. In districts other than the Transit Oriented Districts (TODs) and Corridor Commercial Districts (CCDs), for residential uses with:
NININES NNAEN: X A N A N AN NN NN NN I i it of bi i ;
. nmn.»nwwm mnm«» ”mumn‘s.w.mus.«mn““ 4 mnmunw“wwnmnmnm« mnmn..b »mnmnw“ « seven (7) dwelling units, one (1) unit of bicycle parking shall be provided.
ANV A A A A A A A AN ing units, bicycle parking will then be provided at a ratio of one (1) bicycle parking space for every three (3)
VIR ANV . i i .
NARRARIRAIEEIRY R R A A S T A A S A N N S RAAA . Any fraction of one half or greater shall require one (1) additional parking space.
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. N N FAR Area
SIS e 17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
(| {/
| Levelk | Aa [ C SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
o, — R TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682 FAX:
TBACK st Floor 617-591-2086
' 2nd Floor 4011 SF
3rd Floor 3830 SF CONSULTANTS:
_ Grand total: 3~ 11781 SF
_ Gross Building Area
Level Area C
' 9153 : Floor |3,879 SF
R .115.3. Location of
1. Bicycle parking shall be located on the 1t Floor 3,998 SF
_ property where off-street parking is located, 2nd Floor 4,068 SF
except where the SPGA is agreeable to allowing 3rd Floor 3,899 SF
. required bicycle parking on City-owned property Total: 15,844 SF
through its bicycle ring program. Any outdoor
U , bicycle parking located on site shall not be
4' TALL FENCE included as part of a lot's minimum
_ . landscaping requirement.
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6. Projections into side yards: Bays, bay windows and oriel windows 5
B (provided that said bays, bay windows or oriel windows encumber no 3
. more than one-third of the length of the side of the structure they project .w
' M from), balconies, chimneys, flues and fire escapes, steps down from the f ¥ Jr—— - ¥ . ]
. NS first story, and cornices, belt courses, leaders, sills, pilasters, lintels, . o8 =
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_ ! S mmm._:mm may project into a required side yard not more than one-quarter " THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO N
A-020 1 M A b (¥4) of the required setback, nor more than three (3) feet in any case. N - - — — = — L _ REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALSA m
. W . < _ r o ¥ e — DESIGN INC. USE OF THESE PLANS OR ANY/| [}
, i | I 1 —_ r - e - - - FORM OF REPRODUCTION OF THIS DESIGN 2
” o | ! IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPRESS w
N 1 | WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED AND R,
” ¥ i ] ! - — | L SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT w
/ / L _ H | i - L - od - - OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW nw
: . = = = - § = - - . — ;
1 - B
| . 150 oy y - =4 ; T . REGISTRATION E
N | i 1 - ' | Aae]
m = _ 1 1 - L IEESE | | 1 ._ 1 L 3|F w
| V 15,341SF ik = ISER :
- o
. — — — — -5 — — — — o
N . = z
_ ) : g
a
[a)
. {
N o
46 MURDOCK ST. ' 2
_ )
14
<
. 18'-0 Project number 17107 m
@
: LEGEND | Date fore2018| | &
mv..m 120 Drawn by NB N
_— . . . a
T Building Height Schematic Elevation |- Checked by — JSK ©
" Scale As indicated =}
3/64" =1'-0 3
REVISIONS 2
wc _ _I_U_ZO —HOOn_u_Um_ Zn—. 2.2.66. Height of Building. The vertical distance measured from the finished un_w
M M grade adjoining an exterior wall of a building to the highest point of roof beams of No. Description Date 8
the top story in the case of a flat roof, to the deck line of a mansard roof, and to .m
the average height between the plate and ridge of a gable, hip or gambrel roof. g
_U m m/\_ OC m _U><m mw The provisions of this Ordinance governing height of buildings shall not apply to W
church spires, belfries, cupolas, domes, monuments, observation towers, sky M
lights, flag poles, ventilators, and housing i If =)
(except as separately provided for in the TOD and CCD) or other architectural ~
>m _UI>_I|_|\OO Zommn_um elements normally built above the roof and not devoted to human occupancy. I~
m
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a. Projections into Front Yards:

PERMEABLE PAVERS First story building elements such as bays, bay windoy

windows (provided that said bays, bay windows or oriel AMn

SITE PLAN NOTE: 3
This plan is for informational and illustrative purpos: m
only. The preparer of this plan makes no claim to its [ ] S
accuracy. This plan shall not be used or relied upon in any =)
circumstance. A certified Land Surveyor shall provide an a required front yard provided a minimum ten (10) foot distance is m
official certified plot plan. “maintained from the front lot line. Murdock Street Residences S
<

g mq PROJECT NAME
> DEDICATED GLVETA 151, icycte . ZONING DIMENSIONAL TABLE Murdock Street

istricts (TODs) and Corridor Commercial

U.... ts (CCDs), fc idential ith: REQUIRED PROPOSED COMPLIANCE .
D (s o esntl ool - REQURRE Residences

parking shall be provided.
ng units, bicycle USE MULTI-FAMILY MULTI-FAMILY COMPLIES

* more than seven (7) dwi

parking will then be provided at a ratio of one (1) PROJECT ADDRESS
bicycle parking space for every three (3) MIN. LOT SIZE 7,500 SF 15,165 SF 2 COMPLIES
additional residential units. Any fraction of one half MIN LOT PER DWELLING [ 1-9UNITS/ 1500 SF/DU [ 1,534 SF/DU COMPLIES 50-54 Murdock m:.mm._“,
Mwmme.mﬂ shall require one (1) additional parking MAX GROUND COVERAGE| 50% b_bg,m_u AN/QQD\V // COMPLIES mogmz___m _<_>
’
LANDSCAPE AREA 25% (3,791 SK) | 3,854 SF (25.1%) COMPLIES
. FLOOR AREA RATIO 1.0 f 0.77 (11,782 SF) COMPLIES CLIENT
* MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 40-0"/ 3ST [-37-2+3ST COMPLIES
oK MIN YARD FRONT 150" 15-0"
. : SIDE 10-0 23-65"(L) 10-0"(R) | COMPLIES
A IR B S T REAR 20'-0 54'-0" Rob Grieco
| = MIN FRONTAGE 50'-0" 905" VTN COMPLIES
Taen QU PAVERS WITH 9 9
. . 5 T m 4 CONGRETE BASE (ONLY PERVIOUS AREA 35% (5,308 mﬂ 6,470 SF (42%) /V COMPLIES ARCHITECT
5 iy AT BICYCLE PARKING) PARKING REQUIREMENTS| 17 STANDARD & THC | 14/STANDARD & 1 HC/ COMPLIES
& ® \ BICYCLE PARKING 1 PER/DU (note 3) 8 COMPLIES
| NOTES: 2 ;
. 1. SECTION 9.9. - DRIVEWAYS, ACCESS, AND LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS o
Required parking and loading facilities shall comply with the following: J i
_ a. Access Via Driveway and Maneuvering Aisle. Each parking space and loading bay shall be connected by a maneuvering aisle and driveway to a
street. Parts of a driveway may be partly on another lot or may straddle a lot line where there is a recorded easement or lease allowing such right of use
and provided the SPGA grants a special permit under Section 9.13. This requirement shall not be applicable in the University District.
* b. Driveway Dimensions. The width of a driveway for a one-way use shall be a minimum of eight (8) feet and for two-way use shall be a minimum of
. eighteen (18) feet and a maximum of thirty (30) feet. Driveways serving parking for up to three (3) dwelling units shall be a minimum of eight (8) feet and a
maximum of twelve (12) feet in width, provided the driveway has direct access to a public way. See the provisions of Section 9.11, particularly Sec.
_ 9.11(e), for parking bay, circulation and maneuverability considerations influencing the need for one-way or two-way directional driveways.
2.9.15.1. Amount of Bicycle Parking.
' A. Residential Uses. In districts other than the Transit Oriented Districts (TODs) and Corridor Commercial Districts (CCDs), for residential uses with:
« seven (7) dwelling units, one (1) unit of bicycle parking shall be provided.
* + more than seven (7) dwelling units, bicycle parking will then be provided at a ratio of one (1) bicycle parking space for every three (3) Tﬂ“ _I— ._p_.—l m.}_
_ N additional residential units. Any fraction of one half or greater shall require one (1) additional parking space.
' N § N T T S =
N RN FAR Area 17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
| SOOI Level | Aea | G SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
o
ﬁ TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682 FAX:
TBACK T i —— 1st Floor 3940 SF 617-591-2086
' 2nd Floor 4012 SF
3rd Floor 3830 SF CONSULTANTS:

Grand total: 3~ 11782 SF

Gross Building Area
Level Area C
Floor [3,873 SF
9.15.3. Location of Bike Parking.
1. Bicycle parking shall be located on the Ist Floor 3,997 SF
_ property where off-street parking is located, 2nd Floor 4,069 SF
except where the SPGA is agreeable to allowing 3rd Floor 3,898 SF
required bicycle parking on City-owned property Total: 15,837 SF

through its bicycle ring program. Any outdoor
bicycle parking located on site shall not be
included as part of a lot's minimum
landscaping requirement.
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PROPOSED PLANT LIST

Trees:

2 AF  Acer freemanii ‘Armstrong’ Fastigiate Red Maple 2-2.5” cal. B&B
4 LT Liriodendron tulipifera Tuliptree 2.5-3” cal. B&B
7 QP Quercus palustris ‘Pringreen’ Green Pillar Pin Oak 2” cal. B&B
Shrubs:

5 DB  Daphne x burkwoodii ‘Carol Mackie’ Carol Mackie Daphne 5 gal. pots

3 HA  Hydrangea ‘Annabelle’ Annabelle Hydrangea 5 gal. pots

7 IG llex glabra ‘Shamrock’ Shamrock Inkberry 24” ht.

7 v Itea virginia ‘Little Henry’ Little Henry Sweetspire 5 gal. pots

5 )| Spirea bumalda ‘Anthony Waterer’ Anthony Waterer Spirea 5 gal. pots

Vines + Groundcover:

77 3 Astilbe japonica ‘Montgomery’ Montgomery Astilbe 2 gal. pots

22 ca Calamagrostis acutiflora ‘Karl Foerster’ Feather Reed Grass 2 gal. pots

I8 CC Clematis candida Clematis 2 gal. pots

I7  PQ  Parthenosisus quincefolia Woodbine 2 gal. pots

2 nf Nepeta faasenii ‘Walkers Low’ Walkers Low Catmint 2 gal. pots

77  tc Tiarella cordifolia ‘Running Tapestry’ Running Tapestry Foamflower 2 gal. pots

72 vm  Vinca minor ‘Ralph Shugert’ Periwinkle | qt. pots

PLANTING NOTES
l. All plant material shall be approved by the Landscape Architect prior to arrival
on the site.

2. All plant material shall conform to the guidelines established by "The American
Standard for Nursery Stock", published by the American Hort.

3. No substitution of plant species will be allowed without the written approval
of the Landscape Architect. Any proposed substitutions of plant species shall be a
plant of equivalent overall form, height and branching habit, flower, leaf and fruit, color
and time of bloom.

4. The Contractor shall locate and verify all utility line locations prior to excava-
tion for tree pits and report any conflicts to the Landscape Architect.

5. All plants shall be placed in their approximate location by the Contractor. The
Contractor shall adjust the locations as required by the Landscape Architect. Trees
shall be placed first, then shrubs, then perennials and last, groundcovers. Final loca-
tions must be approved by the Landscape Architect prior to planting.

Wood Trellis with Vines

Permeable Pavers | ‘EcoPriora’ by Unilock

6. The rootballs of trees shall be planted 3" above adjacent finished grade.The
rootballs of shrubs shall be planted 2" above adjacent finished grade. The rootflare of
perennials shall be set at the level at which the plant was growing.

7. All planting to be done under the full time supervision of a certified arborist,
nurseryman or licensed Landscape Architect.

8. All plants are to be thoroughly watered after installation, at least twice within
the first 24 hours.

9. The Landscape Subcontractor shall coordinate with the General Contractor
and Site Subcontractor all the requirements for subsoil testing and preparation and
testing and placing of approved topsoil and planting soil mixes as described in the
specifications. Failure of the site or General Contractor to perform required testing,
subsoil and topsoil preparation does not relieve the Landscape Contractor from the
requirements of the work as set forth in the specifications.

e — R

Solid Wood Board Fence, 6’ ht.

Unit Pavers | ‘Brussels Block’ by Unilock
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